RESOLUTION G2023-52 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF STREET PAVING BIDS AND 

AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO BARETT PAVING IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN 

HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($705,640.00) 

WHEREAS, on March 13th and 20th, Symmes Township advertised for paving and 

repairs in the newspaper and website and set a bid date of April 5, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain certain streets for the safe and effective

[...]

Pleasant $815,750.00 $68,200.00 $883,950.00 

Queen City Blacktop $657,360.00 $94,440.00 $751,800.00 

WHEREAS, bids were accepted and reviewed by the Public Works Director and the 

Township Administrator recommends that the Trustees award the contract to Barrett Paving in 

the amount of Seven Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars and No Cents 

($705,640.00) which includes the base bid and alternate bid; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §5571.01, the Board of Trustees may 

construct, reconstruct, resurface, or improve any public road or part thereof under its jurisdiction 

within its township.